•

	S	C	5	3	3	9
--	---	---	---	---	---	---

REEL: 013716 FRAME: 0010

Form PTO-1595	RECO	RDATION FOR	M COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Rev. 10/02) PATENTS ONLY				
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	T	▼		<u> </u>
	r of Paten	ts and Trademarks:	Please record the attac	hed original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):				fress of receiving party(ies)
GLENN R, BORCHARDT				LECTRIC CO.
JORGE R, MONTANTE				
MARTIN A, WARSZAWA			Internal Addre	SS:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	s) attache			-
3. Nature of conveyance:			1	
	П ма	raet		
Assignment Merger			Street Addres	s: 6601 N. RIDGE BLVD
Security Agreement	∐сн	ange of Name		
Other				
			City:_CHICA	AGOState:_ ^{IL} _Zip:_60626
6/3/2003 Execution Date:			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🚺 Yes 🔽 No
4. Application number(s) or pate	nt nume	er(s):	t-the the event	ion data of the application is:
				ion date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/368,215			B. Patent No.	
60/361,601				
			attached? Yes 🔽	
 Name and address of party to concerning document should 	o whom Be maile	correspondence		of applications and patents involved:
		,u.	7. Total fee (37 (CFR 3.41)\$ <u>80</u>
Name: JAMES V. LAPACEK				
S&C ELECTRIC CO.				
			Authorize	ed to be charged to deposit account
			·	
			8. Deposit acco	ount number:
Street Address:6601 N. RIDGE BLVD.		40.0005		
			19-0225	
			-	
City: CHICAGO _State: IL	Zip:_ ^e	0626	-	
		DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.		<u>. </u>		
			1-1	
		6		6/6/2003
JAMES V. LAPAC		— <i>¥</i>	Signature	Date
Name of Person Sig			cover sheet, attachments	s, and documents:
	Moll docum	ents to be recorded	with required cover sheet	information to:
	c	ommissioner of Patent Washin	s & Trademarks, Box Assign gion, D.C. 20231	
	c	ommissioner of Patent Washin	glon, D.C. 20231	PATENT

700032649

Case SC-5339

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we <u>Glenn R. Borchardt, Jorge R. Montante and Martin A. Warszawa</u>, respectively of <u>2224 N. Aster Place, Round Lake Beach, IL 60073, 1801 S. 59th</u>. <u>Avenue, Cicero, IL 60804 and 1308 S. Fernandez Ave., Arlington Heights, IL 60005</u>, respectively hereby sell, assign and transfer to S&C ELECTRIC COMPANY, a corporation of the state of Delaware, having an office at 6601 N. Ridge Boulevard, Chicago, Illinois, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to <u>CURRENT-LIMITING FUSE AND HOUSING</u> <u>ARRANGEMENT</u> for which a provisional application was filed on March 2, 2002 as Application No. 60/361,601 and for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on February 18, 2003, as application No. 10/368,215, all rights and privileges including priority rights arising from the application aforesaid and corresponding applications in this and other countries, and all the rights and privileges under any and all patents that may be granted for said inventions.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said assignce, its successor, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate. We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignce

but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for claiming said priority rights and for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at:	<u>Chicago, Illinois</u>
this <u>3</u> day of	<u>June</u> , 2003

Glenn R. Borchardt

(signature)

STATE OF <u>ILLINOIS</u>)) SS COUNTY OF <u>COOK</u>)

> On this <u>S</u> day of <u>June</u>, in the year 2003, before me, a Notary Public within and of said County, personally came <u>Glenn R. Borchardt</u> to me known and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

Notary Public as aforesaid OFFICIAL SEAL Margaret Lizek, Notary Public County of Cook, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 07-09 PARENT Page 1 of 2 REEL: 013716 FRAME: 0011

Case SC-5339

Signed at: _____ Chicago, Illinois _____ this ____ day of _____ June _, 2003

Jorge R. Montante

STATE OF <u>ILLINOIS</u> (signature)) SS COUNTY OF <u>COOK</u>

On this _____ day of <u>June</u>, in the year 2003,

before me, a Notary Public within and of said County, personally came <u>Jorge R. Montante</u> to me known and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

Margant B-22 Notary Public as aforesaid	OFFICIAT SEA : " Margaret Lizak, Notary Heblic County of Cook, Stets of Binois My Commission Expires 07-09-05
	<u>hicago, Illinois</u> <u>me_</u> , 2003
Martin A. Warszawa	
(signature)	
STATE OF <u>ILLINOIS</u>)) SS COUNTY OF <u>COOK</u>)	
On this \exists day of <u>June</u> , in the	year 2003, I said County, personally came

before me, a Notary Public within and of said County, personally carrie <u>Martin A. Warszawa</u> to me known and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

Notary Public as aforesaid

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 06/06/2003

"OFFICIAL SEAL" Margarer (Jazak, Notary Public County of Courts State of MPATENT My Conservation RAME: 0012